

05/07.04.2021

This day is fixed for filing fresh step.

PO has been transferred.

Petitioner is absent without step.

OP Ins. Co. has appeared by filing V>Nama and has filed an adjournment petition for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 11.06.2021 for filing fresh step upon OP owner by the petitioner and filing WS by the OP Ins. Co.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal, I/C  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB 574)