

10

28.03.2022

This day is fixed for filing WS by the OP Ins. Co.

None appears or takes step.

Local Bar Association has taken a resolution and has requested not to pass any adverse order in absence of any step by any party on 28.03.2022 and 29.03.2022 due to all India Bandh called by some Political Parties.

Fix 10.05.2022 for filing WS by the OP Ins. Co.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 742)