

19

02.03.2023

This day is fixed for evidence.

Both parties have taken step.

Petitioner has filed an adjournment petition for evidence.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 12.04.2023 for evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 742)