

24

19.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Regular PO is on leave.

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd has filed a hazira through Advocate  
Petitioner has filed an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground  
stated therein.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix **28.11.2023** for evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal, I/C  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB 922