

Case No. : **MAC 78 of 2020**
CIS No: MAC 78 of 2020
CNR NO : WBUD05 000196 2020

(Present : Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, ADJ, FTC- I Islampur, U/D)

Order No. **26**
Dated: **25.01.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

OP Insurance Company files hazira through engaged Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for evidence on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **01.03.2024** for evidence.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
ADJ FTC-I, Islampur, U/D

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
ADJ FTC-I, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00742