

Case No. : **MAC 78 of 2020**
CIS No: MAC 78 of 2020
CNR NO : WBUD05 000196 2020

Order No. 28
Dated: 17.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both petitioner and OP Insurance Company files separate hazira through engaged Ld. Advocate.

Both petitioner and eye witness filed Examination -in- chief in separately.

Let the same kept in the record.

One Babli Devi is examined as PW1 in full and cross examined.

Some documents are marked as Ext. 1 to Ext 9(Collectively). Another Abdul Kuddus is examined in full as PW2 and cross examined.

Fix 12.06.2024 for further evidence.

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
ADJ FTC-I, Islampur, U/D

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
ADJ FTC-I, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB 00688