

Case No. : **MAC 78 of 2020**  
CIS No: MAC 78 of 2020  
CNR NO : WBUD05 000196 2020

Order No. 29  
Dated: 12.06.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.  
OP Insurance Company files hazira through engaged Ld. Advocate.

One witness namely Md Ajmal is examined in Chief as PW2 and cross examined & discharged.

On submission of Ld Advocate for claimant evidence of PW is closed.

**To : 29.07.2024 for OPW.**

D/C by me

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
ADJ FTC-I, Islampur, U/D

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
ADJ FTC-I, Islampur, U/D  
J.O Code: WB 00688