

WBUD050001962020

M A C C/78/2020  
BABLI DEVI AND OTHERS Vs. THE ORIENTAL INS. CO. LTD.  
AND ANOTHER

Order No. 45

Dated 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for argument as last and sepcial chance.

The Ld. Advocate of the Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP-Insurance Co. has filed hazira. But the Ld. Advocate for the Insurance Co. is not present.

The case is adjournded for the ends of justice.

To : **02.05.2026** for argument.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.  
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB-00688