

WBUD05000196-2020

M A C C/78/2020

47
12.06.2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Both petitioner and OP No 2 files their separate hajira through their respective Advocate.

Petitioners files a petition and prayed to send the case record to National Lok Adalat, Islampur, scheduled to be held on **13.06.2026**.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat going to be held on **13.06.2026**. Records be sent to NLA at once.

*If not settled **07.07.2026** for awaiting record from NLA.*

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00786